## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## SENATE CHAMBER

## MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Senate Substitute for HB 2016**, on page 1, in line 9, after "abusive" by inserting "website"; in line 27, after "access" by inserting "to websites";

On page 2, in line 3, after the first "any" by inserting "website"; in line 4, after "any" by inserting "website"; in line 7, by striking "an" and inserting "a website"; in line 9, after the second "any" by inserting "website"; in line 12, by striking "an" and inserting "a website"; in line 30, by striking "an" and inserting "a website"; in line 31, after "alleged" by inserting "website"; in line 34, after "alleged" by inserting "website"; in line 35, after "alleged" by inserting "website"; in line 36, by striking "an" and inserting "a website"; in line 42, by striking "an" and inserting "a website"; in line 43, by striking "an" and inserting "a website";

On page 3, in line 10, by striking "an" and inserting "a website"; in line 14, by striking "an" and inserting "a website";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, after "abusive" by inserting "website"; in line 3, after "any" by inserting "website"